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Notice of Property Tax and Certification of Intent to Impose  FORM LB-50
a Tax, Fee, Assessment, or Charge on Property 201 9_2020

To assessor of Wallowa County

[_] Check here if this is
* Be sure to read instructions in the current Notice of Property Tax Levy Forms and Instructions booklet. an amended form,

The COUNTY OF WALLOWA has the responsibility and authority to place the following property tax, fee, charge, or assessment

District name .
on the tax rolf of WALLOWA County. The property tax, fee, charge, or assessment is categorized as stated by this form.
County name
101 S. RIVER ST, ROOM 302 ENTERPRISE OR 97828 7/1/2019
Maiing addrass of district Clty State ZIP code Date submitted
BRENDA MICKA ADMIN SRVS DIRECTOR 541-426-7734 bmicka@co.wallowa.or.us
Contact person Title: Daytime telaphone number GContact person e-mall address

CERTIFICATION—You must check one box if you are subject to Local Budget Law.
D The tax rate or levy amounts certified in Part | are within the tax rate or levy amounts approved by the budget committee.

[:] The tax rate or levy amounts certified in Part | were changed by the governing body and republished as required in ORS 294.456.

PART I: TAXES TO BE IMPOSED Subject to
Genera! Governiment Limits

Rate —or— Dollar Amount

1. Rate per $1,000 or total dollar amount levied (within permanent rate fimit) ... 1 2.5366
2. Local option operating taX ...t st eee e ree st s bees 2 0.19 Excluded from

) ) . Measure 5 Limits
3. Local option capital PrOJECT TAX ... vesse e res s ee st eas et 3 Dollor Amoont
4. City of Portland Levy for pension and disability obHgations .........covceevveennee.. 4 of Bond Levy
5a. Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters prior to October 8, 2001 ...vveveveen.. 5a
sb. Levy for bonded indebtedness from bonds approved by voters after Cctober 8, 2007 ..o vseiin, 8b
5c. Total levy for bonded indebtedness not subject to Measure 5 or Measure 50 {total of 5a + 5B} 5 0.00
PART II: BATE LIMIT CERTIFICATION
6. Permanent rate limit in dollars and cents per $7,000. ... v et sese e ee s e res s 6 2.5366
7. Election date when your new district received voter approval for your permanent rate imit.........o....... 7
8. Estimated permanent rate limit for newly merged/consolidated diStrct ..o oo 8

PART Ill: SCHEDULE OF LOCAL OPTION TAXES— Enter all local option taxes on this schadule. If there are more than two taxes,
attach a sheet showing the information for each.

Purpose Date voters approved First tax year | Final tax year Tax amount —or— rate
(operating, capital project, or mixed} local option ballot measure fevied to be levied | authorized per year by voters
Control of noxious weeds 5/15/2018 2019 2023 .19/1,000

PART IV: SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS, FEES, AND CHARGES*

- o Subject to General Excluded from
Desaription ORS Authority Government Limitation Measure 5 Limitation

1
2

*If fees, charges, or assessments will be imposed on specific property within your district, you must attach a complete listing of
properties, by assessor’s account number, to which fees, charges, or assessments will be imposed. Show the fees, charges, or
assessments uniformly imposed on the properties. If these amounts are not uniform, show the amount imposed on each property.
** The ORS authority for putting these assessments on the roll must be completed if you have an entry in Part IV.

150-504-073-7 (Rev. 11-18) . Form £B-50 {(continued on next pags)
(see the back for worksheet for lines 5a, 5h, and 5c)

File with your assessor no later than JULY 15, unless granted an extension in writing.




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE STATE OF OREGON FOR
WALLOWA COUNTY

SAFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON
ty.of\Wallowa }ss”

I,/ F%W\&i \/ being duly
gwo/rﬁr}depose angisay that | am

the principal clerk [of the publisher

of the Wallowa Colinty Chieftain,
wallowa.com, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS
193.010 and 193.020; that the

Notice Of Budget Hearing LB-1
2019

a printed copy of which is hereto
annexed; was published in the

entire issue of said newspaper for 1
successive and consecutive issues in
tr following issues:

Ov.u5/2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me
on this 6th day of June, A.D. 2019

OFFICIAL BTAMP
CHERYL LYNN JENKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 976799
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JULY 17, 2022

Clione - ealii

Notary@”ubli of Oregon
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FORM LB-1

NOTICE OF BUDGET HEARING
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A public hearing of the Wallowa County Board of Commissioners will be held on June 26, 2019 at 9:00 am at 101 8. River 81, Thornton Confrerence Reem Enterprise, OR
-197828. The purpose of this mesting is to adopt the budget for the fiscal year baginning July 1, 2019 as approved by tha Wallowa County Budget Commiltes. A summary of
‘1@ budgat is presentad below. A copy of the budget may be inspected or obtalned at 101 8, River St., Room 302, Enlerprise, OR 97828 between the hours of 8:30 a.m.
and 4:00 p.m.This budgst is for an annual budget period. This budget was prepared on a basis of accounting that Is the same as lhe preceding year.

Contact: Brenda Micka, Budget Officer

Telephone: 541-426-4543 x134  Email: bmlcka@co.wallowa.or.us

FINANCIAL SUMMARY - RESOURCES

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS Actual Amount Adopted Budget Approved Budgst
2017-18 This Year 2018-19 Next Ysar 2019-20
Beginning Fund Bafance/Net Working Capltat 8,054,728 9,482,212 9,395,641
Fees, Licenses, Permits, Fines, Assessments & Other Service Charges 1,289,525 1,104,877 1,136,854
Faderal, Stale and All Other Grants, Gifls, Allocations and Donations 4,781,694 6,182,267 5,697,047
Revenus from Bonds and Other Debt 1] 0 [1]
Interfund Transfers / Internal Sarvice Reimbursements 500,206 884,043 1,244,840
All Other Resources Except Current Year Properly Taxes 3,849,304 1,692,900 1,828,161
Current Year Property Taxes Estimated to he Recelved 1,682,119 1,920,733 2,013,109
Total Rasaurces 20,457,576 21,267,052 21,315,552
FENANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIREMENTS BY OBJECT CLASSIFICATION
Parsonnal Services 4,016,569 5,236,480 5,535,173
Materials and Services 4,657,736 6,400,151 7,525,220
Capital Outlay 1,682,878 2,067,599 1,234,735
Debt Service Q 0 Q
Interfund Transfers 611,216 931,130 1,301,340
Contingencles 0 2,757,633 2,695,983
Speacial Paymenis g 4 {0
Unapgpropriated Ending Balance and Reserved for Fulure Expenditure g 3,865,059 3,023,101
Total Reqguirements 10,958,399 21,267,052 21,345,552
FINANCIAL SUMMARY - REQUIREMENTS AND FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT EMPLOYEES (FTE) BY ORGANIZATIONAL UNIT OR PROGRAM *
Mame of Organizational Unit or Program ST s T T R R i :
FTE for that unit or program
Sharlf 856,615 1,358,720 1,224,779
FTE 8.60 8.80 8.80
Assessor 193,386 265,674 311,076
s FTE 2.80 2.80 3.80
Tax Collector/Treasurer 157,242 181,048 197,192
FTE 2 2 E
Clerk 52,217 185,226 176,017
FTE : 1.80 1.80 1.80
Veteran's Service 100,758 93,273 96,210
FTE 1 1 1
District Attorney 208,248 360,128 439,808
FTE 3.80 4 5
Library 62,709 4,100 4,800
F1E 1 0 0
Information Technotogy 0 117,827 121,008
FTE 0 1 i
Facllity /Custodial 130,01 166,577 180,722
FTE 1.50 1.50 1.50
Board of Commissloners 346,424 417,571 337,317
FTE 4 4 4
Aministrative Services 99,518 109,064 114,576
FTE 1 1 1
Youth Services 191,042 221,811 223,715
FTE 2.30 2.50 2.80
County Surveyor 16,848 18,480 18,711
FTE 0.00 0.00 0.00
Emergency Services 89,781 88,151 88,316
FTE 1 1 1
Grants 47,197 116,841 74,494
FTE 0.85 1.85 0.80
General Fund 1,797,284 1,674,582 1,727,725
FTE 0 0 0
Video Lottery/Ecenomic Development 0 122,050 111,740
FTE 0 0 0
 Criminal Fines Grant 2,834 13,173 13,188
FTE 0 0 2
Wildlife Processing/Decoy 2,822 5,713 8,360
FTE 0 0 4
Clerk Record Archieve 0 10,148 23,997
TE 0 0 4]
.and Use Planning 97,097 125,779 161,100
__FTE 1 1.46 1.60
Dog Control 774 5,388 5,290
FTE 0 g 0
Solid Waste D&M 271,400 439,103 505,345
FTE 2 2.50 2




Solid Waste Bond 4] 111,261 122,800
FTE 4] 0 0
Solid Waste Debt Service 0 20 20
FTE 0 0 0
2ublic Transit 87,471 167,603 150,400
FTFTE 9 0 0
Law Library 7,205 27,827 26,400
FTE ] 0 0
Viclims Impact Panel 53 1,959 3,040
FTE 0 0 0
Drug & Alchol 85 47,291 50,400
FTE 0 Q 0
Justice Center O&M 28,821 37.604 41,085
FTE 0 ] 0
Justice Center Sinking 1] 10,136 20,270
FTE 0 i} 0
County Parks 83,340 208,752 239,253
FTE 0 o g
Library Grants 47,014 1] 0
FTE 0 0 0
State Court Security 14,809 22,672 10,025
FTE 0 0 u
811 Emargency 307,425 347,799 381,970
FTE 3.80 3.80 3.80
County Fairboard 402,042 523,540 521,726
FTE 1 1.35 1.35
Weed Tax Lavy 145,215 163,645 170,225
FTE 0 0 0
Remonumentation 6,496 14,992 17,136
FTE 0 0 4]
County Falr Pledge Sinking Fund ' [¢ 0 27.050
FTE g 0 g
Courthouse Repair Resarve Y] 38,384 74,890
e 0 g 4]
|Compuler Reserve ¢ 100,743 231,576
FTE 4] g 0
Vehicle Replacement Sinking 31,562 106,738 167,400
FTE QO 4 0
Vacatlon/Sick Leave Sinking 11,754 51,524 102,012
FTE 4] 4] 1}

| Uinemployment Sinking 555 46,219 65,208
FTE 4] 0 0
Sullding Codes 356,282 488,000 467,275
i FTE 1.70 1.75 2.09
GiS 47,002 46,050 39,000
FTE 0 0 0
CalffComm Alllanca LS FO 79,079 60,951 107,150
FTE 1} ] Q
Public Works 2,297,369 9,422,191 8,786,762
FTE 12.50 13.50 16.00
Road Equipment Sinking 0 144,199 201,300
FTE 0 0 0
Road Vacation/Sick Leave Sinking 0 162,248 143,138
FTE 0 0 Y
Public Health 99,607 7,365 1]
FTE 2 0 g
 Community Complex 13,461 42,400 83,17¢
FTE 0 0 o
Community Complex Sinking Fund 0 95,306 116,500
FTE Q 0 0
Museum 23,021 183,734 142,120
FTE Y] ) 4]
Community Corrections 435,971 524 695 561,705
FTE 2 2 2
Granls 1,634,365 1,958,988 2,109,000
FTE 0 1t 2
Total Requirements 10,968,399 21,267,052 21,315,552
Total FTE 57 58 62

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN ACTIVITIES and SOURCES OF FINANCING *

PROPERTY TAX LEVIES

Rate or Amount Imposed

Rate or Amount Imposed

Rate or Amount Approved

Permanent Rate Levy  (rate limit

per $1,000)

2.5366

2.6366

2.5366

Lacal Option Levy

Levy For General Obligation Bonds

STATEMENT OF INDEBTEDNESS

LONG TERM DEBT

Estimated Debt Outstanding

Estimated Debt Authorized, But

on July 1. Not Incurred an July 1
General Obligation Bonds $0 $0
Other Bonds $0 0
Other Borrowings $684,635 ]
Total $694,635 30




IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
THE STATE OF OREGON FOR
WALLOWA COUNTY

| IAFFEDAVIT OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF OREGON
Couq y of Wallowa } ss

(7&\ )WU - being duly

rn depo and say that | am
the rmmpal rk of the publisher
of the Wallowa County Chieftain,
wallowa.com, a newspaper of general
circulation, as defined by ORS
193.010 and 193.020; that the

Budget Committee Meeting

a printed copy of which is hereto
annexed; was published in the

entire issue of said newspaper for 2
successive and consecutive issues in
the following issues:

r *'10/2019, 04/17/2019

Subscribed and sworn to before me
on this 18th day of April, A.D. 2019

OFFICIAL STAMP
CHERYL LYNN JENKINS
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 976799

Qe Honlo

Notar{)Pub ic of Oregon

NOTICE OF BUDGET COMMITTEE MEETING

A public meeting of the Budget Committee of Wallowa County,
State of Oregon, to discuss the budget for the fiscal year be-
ginning July 1, 2019 will be held at the Wallowa County Court-
house, 101 S, River Street, Enterprise, Oregon. The meeting
will take place on the 23th day of April, 2019 at 8:00am. The
purpose of the meeting is to receive the budget message and
1o receive public comment.

A copy of the document may be inspected or obtained on or
after April 24th, 2019 at the office of the Wallowa County Ad-
ministrative Services Director at the above address between
the hours of 8:30 am and 4:30 pm Monday thru Thursday.

This fs a public meeting where deliberation of the Budget
Committee will take place. Any person may appear at this
meeting and discuss the proposed budget with the Budget
Committee.




RESOLUTION ADOPTING BUDGET

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the State of Oregon for the
County of Wallowa as the governing body of Wallowa County hereby adopts the budget for
fiscal year 2019-2020 in the total amount of $22,566,257 now on file in the office of the
Wallowa County Board of Commissioners. '

RESOLUTION MAKING APPROPRIATIONS

BE IT RESOLVED that the amounts for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2019 and for
the purpose shown below are hereby appropriated as follows:

GENERAL FUND 101

Sheriff’s Office 101 1,151,279
Assessor’s Office 103 311,076
Tax Collector/Treasurer’s Office 104 197,192
Clerk’s Office 105 186,017
Veterans Service Office 106 96,210
District Attorney’s Office 107 421,308
Library Department 108 4,800
Information Technology 109 151,548
Courthouse Custodial 110 200,722
Board of Commissioners 111 356,232
Administrative Services Dept. 112 114,578
Youth Services 113 229,189
County Surveyor 114 18,711
Emergency Services 115 88,316
Grants 116 74,494
Other General Fund 117 490,425
Capital Outlay 75,000
Transfers to Other Funds 651,125
Operating Contingency 237,256
Fund Total 5,855,478
*Unappropriated Funds 800,000

VIDEO LOTTERY/ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 202

Materials & Supplies 84,643
Transfer 20,000
Fund Total 104,643

CRIMINAL FINES ACCT GRANT 203
Materials & Supplies 13,188
Fund Total 13,188




WILDLIFE PROCESSING/DECOY 204
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

CLERK RECORD ARCHIVE 205
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

LAND USE PLANNING 206
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

DOG CONTROL 208
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

SOLID WASTE 0&M 209
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Capital Outlay
Transfer
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

SOLID WASTE BOND 210
Capital Outlay
Fund Total

SOLID WASTE DEBT SERVICE 211
Debt Service
Fund Total

PUBLIC TRANSIT 212
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

LAW LIBRARY 214
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

7,776

23,538

116,386
39,714

2,860
2,360

195,082
94,550
50,000

5,000
131,588

122,800
20

140,650
8,531

24,171




VICTIMS IMPACT PANEL 215
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

DRUG & ALCOHOL 216
Materials & Supplies
Transfers
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

JUSTICE CENTER O&M 217
Materials & Supplies
Transfers
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

JUSTICE CENTER SINKING FUND 218

Capital Outlay
Fund Total

COUNTY PARKS 219
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Transfer
Fund Total

LIBRARY GRANTS 220
Materiais & Supplies
Fund Total

STATE COURT SECURITY 221
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

911 EMERGENCY 222
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Capital Outlay
Fund Total

2,750

17,653
31,592
2,000

31,796
10,000

20,315

33,675

61,325

151,997
500

10,240
90

335,793
21,877
28,160
0

o




COUNTY FAIRBOARD 223
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Capital Outlay
Transfer
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

WEED TAX LEVY 224
Materials & Supplies
Fund Transfers
Fund Total

REMONUMENTATION 225
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

COUNTY FAIR PLEDGE SINK 226
~ Transfers
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

COURTHOUSE REPAIR RESERVE 228
Capital Outlay
Fund Total

COMPUTER RESERVE 229
Materials & Supplies
Capital Outlay
Fund Total

VEHICLE REPLACEMENT SINKING 230
Capital Outlay
Fund Total

VACATION/SICK LEAVE SINKING 231
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

66,110
417,115
20,000
18,500
8,615

225

175,740

9,812

20,000
7,050

74,975

31,905
189,383

167,443

101,866
300




UNEMPLOYMENT SINKING 232
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

BUILDING CODES 235
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

GIS 236
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

CALF/COMM ALLIANCE LS FD 238

Materials & Supplies
Fund Total

PUBLIC WORKS 240
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Capital Outlay
Operating Contingency
Transfers
Fund Total
*Unappropriated Funds

ROAD EQUIPMENT SINKING 241

Capital Outlay
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

63,419
200

171,235
192,493
127,772

39,000

101,000

1,358,891
2,454,020
170,500
2,077,342
340,228

2,885,908

201,420
-0-

ROAD VACATION/SICK LEAVE SINKING 244

Personal Services
Fund Total

PUBLIC HEALTH 256
Personal Services
Materials & Supplies
Operating Contingency
Fund Total

143,875

- 0-
- 0-

9,286,889




COMMUNITY COMPLEX O&M 257

Materials & Supplies 25,980

Operating Contingency -0-

Transfer Funds 20,000

Fund Total 45,880

COMMUNITY COMPLEX SINKING FUND 258

Capital Outlay 117,080

Fund Total 117,080
MUSEUM 260

Personal Services 17,675

Materials & Supplies 55,572

Operating Contingency 23,085

Capital Outlay -0-

Fund Total 156,332

*Unappropriated Funds 60,000

COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS 262

Personal Services 185,631

Materials & Supplies 392,869

Transfer Funds 12,136

Operating Contingency 25,000

Fund Total 615,636
GRANTS 264

Materials & Supplies 2,294,653

Fund Total 2,294,653
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS $22,566,257

RESOLUTION LEVYING AND CATEGORIZING AD VALOREM TAXES

BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the State of Oregon for the
County of Wallowa as the governing body of Wallowa County hereby levies the taxes
provided for in the adopted budget in the permanent rate amount of $2.5366/$1,000, weed
levy amount of $.19/$1,000 and that these said taxes are hereby levied upon all taxable
property within said County. The following allocation and categorization subject to the
limits of section 11(b), Article XI of the Oregon Constitution constitute the above aggregate
levy:

6




Subject to the Excluded from

General Government the Limitation
Limitation

GENERAL FUND $2.5366/$1,000

WEED CONTROL LEVY $0.19/$1,000

DONE AND DATED this 26th day of June 2019,

Wallowa County Board of Commissioners

A B

Susan Raberts, Chair

Todd Nash, Commissioner

Nl

JoHh Hillock, Commissioner
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6/27/19
2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND
101-SHERIFF
~- HISTORICAL
2016-2017

1,995

231,776

SALARIES & BENEFI
55,598
62,382
53,456

DATA --
2017-2018

13,620
3,194
50
9,576
1,580
104,288
9,000
25,000

192,138

TS

ADOPTED
20138~2019

208,417

59,030
52,935
55,200
21,112
54,000
54,000
54,000
25,000
20,000
35,000
5,500
20,042
5,000
40,108
19,136
19,135
13,520
19,138
19,136
19,136
2,500
720
55,615

145,000

3-20-2102
3-20-2112
3.420~2208
3-20-2208
3-20-2212
3-20-2402
3-20-2404
3-20-2406
3-20-2410
3-30-3102
3~40-4102
3-40-4128
3-40-4202
3-60-6106
3-60-6202
3-60-6204
3-60-5208

TOTAL

5-10-1001
5-10-2002
5-10-1003
5-10-1004
5-10-1008
5-10-100¢
5-10-1007
5-10-1010
5+10~1011
5-10-1012
5-10-1014
5-10-1015
5-10-1018
5~10-1020
5-10-1021
5-10-1022
5-10-1023
5-10-1024
5-10-1025
5-10-1027
5-10-1100
5-10-1102
5-10~1301
5-10-1302

BUDGET DCCUMENT

YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENTUES

GUN PERMIT FEES

EPD EVIDENCE FEE-REIMB
IMPOUNDMENT FEES

SHERIFF FEES

WRIT OF EXECUTION

JOSEPH POLICE CONTRACT
FOREST SERVICE CONTRACT
ENTERPRISE RADIO CONTRACT
FOREST SERVICE DISPATCH
COURT CRDERED RESTITUTION
FEMA GRIZELY FIRE

S.H. RURAL DOMESTIC REIMB
MARINE PATROL- GRANT
SNOWMCBILE PATROL
RESERVES- CJD

MISC REVENUE/WCSC

Q8P FPINGERPRINTS

DEPT 101 REVENTUES

EXPENGSES

CHIEF DEPUTY- STEEN
SHERIFF- STEVE R0GERS
DEPUTY - MC QUEAD
EVIDENCE TECH-

DEPUTY - PAGANO

DEPUTY - VIODLETTE

DEPUTY - N. ROGERS
OVERTIME

TRANSPORT WAGES

RESERVES

USFS CONTRACT/PATROL HRS
MARINE BOARD CONTRACT
5.HE. DOMESTIC VIOLENCE OT
SUPERVISOR -~ LEITH B80%
DISPATCHER - FRIEND 40%
DISPATCHER-LANGERMAR 40%
DISPATCHER - BRIDGES 40%
DISEATCHER - ROGERS 40%
DISPATCHER - VACANT
DISPATCHER - GIRARD 40%
LONGEVITY/INCENTIVE PAY
CELL PHONE STIPEND
FICA/MEDYLCARE

HEALTH INSURANCE

PROPOSED

APPROVED

BAGE 2
G1l15611
Glle-

ADOPTED

14,000 14,000 14,000
2,000 2,000 2,000
50 50 50
2,000 9,000 §,000
1,500 1,500 1,500
113,769 113,769 113,769
10,000 10,000 10,000
25,000 25,000 25,000
2,400 2,400 2,400
1,000 1,000 1,000
25,000 25,000 25,000
5,000 5,000 5,000
4,500 4,500 4,500
500 500 500
2,000 2,000 2,000
215,719 215,719 215,719
62,947 62,947 62,947
64,211 64,211 64,211
55,280 %¢,280 56,280
20,000 20,000 20,000
55,078 55,079 55,079
42,520 42,620 42,620
55,073 55,079 55,079
20,000 20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000 20,000
25,000 25,000 25,000
1,000 1,000 1,000
20,000 20,000 20,000
41,824 41,524 21,524
19,519 19,518 19,519
15,442 15,442 15,442
15,442 15,442 15,442
19,519 19,519 19,519
19,519 19,519 19,519
19,519 19,519 19,519
5,600 5,600 5,500
720 720 720
45,500 45,500 45,500
148,000 148,000 148,000




§/27/19 PRGE 3

2:34 PM Gllsell
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Glle-
101-GENERAL FUND
101-SHERIFF YEAR 201%-202¢

-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2037-2018 2018-2012 ACCT DESCRIPTION PRCPCSED APPRCVED ADOPTED

13,762 2,887 12,000 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT

22,714 36,713 49,000 5-10-1304 P.E.R.S.
19,389 16,505 26,000 5-10-1305 WORXERS COMP 25,000 25,000 25,000
303 251 340 5-10-1306 LIFE INSURANCE 340 3490 340
884 840 960 5-10-1307 LIFEFLIGHT 1,020 1,020 1,020
iz9 287 3,680 5-10-1308 NEW SICK LEAVE LAW 3,000 3,000 3,000
22,625 §,022 19,950 5-10-1312 HSA CONTRIBUTION 18,600 18,600 18,600
835 M m—m—— 75,000 5-10-1314 HOLIDAY PAYCUT 35,000 35,000 35,000
803,887 €72,070 1,012,893 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 825,102 925,102 925,102
9.80 8.80 8.80 TOTAL FTE'S 2.80 8.8¢ 8.8¢0
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
4,344 5,409 5,500 5-20-2102 OFFICE SUPPLIES £,000 6,000 6,000
€30 670 750 5-20-2104 POSTAGE 750 750 750
6,200 3,678 7,000 5-20-2130 POLICE SUPPLIES 8,000 8,000 8,000
2,107 2,533 3,000 5-20-2134 UNIFORM/BULLET PROO¥ VEST 10,000 10,000 10,000
3,585 3,335 4,500 5-20-2.38 INVESTIGATIONS 4,000 4,000 4,000
668 886 900 5-20-2142 COMMUNITY POLICING 750 750 T30
14,746 8,578 20,000 §-20-2146 {[MARINE)SUPPLIES/FUEL/ECT 20,000 20,000 20,000
1,614 1,853 2,000 5-20-2150 SEARCH & RESCUE SUPPLIES 2,000 2,000 2,000
1,381 - 1,500 5-20-2158 SNOWMOBILE PATROL EXPENSE 1,500 1,500 1,500
7,402 6,942 20,000 5+20-2402 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 20,000 20,000 20,000
27,002 23,837 35,000 5-20-2404 FUEL{WCSGC) 35,000 35,000 35,000
20,666 19,001 35,000 5-20-2406 INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 28,000 28,000 28,000
£,760 5,580 11,000 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE/INTERNET/CELL 16,000 16,000 16,000
7,777 8,177 8,177 5-20-2468 BUILDING EXPENSE/RENT 8,177 8,177 8,177
13,862 16,845 20,000 5-20-2502 AUTO REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 20,000 20,000 20,000
6,947 8,273 10,000 5-20-2504 RADIO EQUIP REFAIR/MAINT 10,000 10,000 10,000
5,539 13,388 28,000 5-20-2506 RENTALS & CONTRACTS- CAD 30,000 30,000 30,000
1,653 1,836 20,000 5-20-2520 COMPUTER SERVICES 2,000 2,000 2,000
4,571 2,295 4,000 5-20-2521 OSP FPINGERPRINTING 4,000 4,000 4,000
133,428 132,628 242,327 TOTAL SUPPLIBS & SERVICES 226,177 226,117 226,177
CAPITAL OUTLAY
||||||||| - wmmm—mmm - 85,000 5-40-4105 VEHICLE 45,000 45,000 45,000
|||||||||| 1,154 wmm------- 5-40-4108 TAZERS 18,000 10,000 10,000
40,151 32,265 2 ---------- 5-40+4110 RAPIOS
40,191 33,419 85,000 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 55,000 55,000 55,000
TRANSFER
8,300 8,500 8,500 5-50-5102 TRANS VEHICLE SINK 230 8,500 8,500 8,500
5,000 5,000 5,000 35-50-5104 TRANS RADIO SIMKING (229) 5,000 5,000 5,000
5,000 5,000 5,000 5-50-5106 TRANS SNOWMOBILE SINK (230 5,000 5,000 5,000
7,000 = mm— oo 5-50-5108 TRANS JUSTICE CNTR/REMODE
25,500 18,500 18,500 TOTAL TRANSFER 18,500 18,500 18,500

1,002,003 856,615 1,358,720 T O TALDEPT 101 EXPENGSES 1,224,772 1,224,779 1,224,773



6/27/19

2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND
103-ASSESS0R

-- HISTORICAL DATA -~

201&6-2017 2

794
1,300 --
55,882

70

58,046

SALABRIES & BENEFITS
55,503
31,542 -
20,173

217,048
4.00

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

2,800

500
2,384
5,794
1,284
2,243
1,116
11,715

135
2,074
8,687

38,532

255,580

017-2018

55,675

5,103

32,517
17,267
8,555
549
8,059
19,328
8,728
1,605
59

383
3,450

156,603
3.80

1,940
700
928
7,548
1,361
1,874

982

13,215
408
124

7,703

36,783

193,388

ADOPTED
2018-2819%

1,500
1,300
62,000

64,800

56,653
34,671
22,870
33,1321
561
11,264
42,718
11,586
2,950
120
400
4,600

221,524
3.80

2,400
700
1,650
1,000
1,600
2,300
1,250
15,000
1,800
1,250
9,400

44,350

265,874

3-20-221¢
3+20-2412
3-40-4206
3-60-6204

TOTAL

5-10-1001
5-10~1003
5-10~1004
5-10~1005
£-10~1006
5+10-1100
5-10-1301
5-10-1302
5-10-130C3
5-10-1305
5~10~-1306
5-10-1307
5-10-1312

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5-20-2104
5-20-2256
5-20-2402
5-20-2408
5~20~2450
5-20-2502
5-20-2516
5-20-252Q0
5~20-2522
§-20-2330

TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2015-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENUES

SALE OF MAPS & FEES

STATE FORESTRY CONTRACT
A&T GRANT 63.16% ASSESSOR
MISC REVENUE/ASSESSOR

DEPT 103 REVENUES

EXPENSES

ASSESSOR ~ WORTMAN
APFPRAISER II -
APPRAISER II- CHRISTMAN
DEPT SECRETARY - WITHERUP
APPRAISER 1- MILLER
LONGEVITY PAY
FICA/MEDICARE

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETTREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

HSA CONTRIBUTION

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

APPRAISAL EXPENSE
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY
TELEPHONE

AUTC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
MAP MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER $ERVICES

GIS SERVICES
MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

DEPT 103 EXPENSE S

PAGE 4
G1L6ll
Gllé6-

PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
2,825 2,825 2,825
1,300 1,300 1,300
62,000 £2,000 62,000
100 100 100
66,225 66,225 66,225
56,561 56,561 56,561
40,740 40,740 40,740
29,582 29,582 29,582
33,754 33,734 33,794
556 556 356
12,3580 12,350 12,350
66,117 66,117 66,117
14,061 14,081 14,061
2,233 2,233 2,233
132 13z 13z
400 400 400
6,900 6,900 6,900
263,426 263,426 263,426
3.80 3.80 3.80
2,500 2,500 2,500
700 700 700
1,650 1,650 1,650
7,000 7,000 7,000
1,800 1,800 1,800
2,300 2,300 2,300
1,250 1,250 1,250
18,000 18,000 18,000
1,800 1,800 1,800
1,250 1,250 1,250
9,400 2,400 9,400
47,650 47,650 47,650
311,076 311,076 311,076




&8/27/19

2:34 PM

WOBRENDA

101-GENERAL FUND
104-TREASURER/TAX COLLECTOR
-- HISTORICAL DATA --
2017-2018

2016-2017

16,238 17,278
1,827 mmmmmee—ee
525 255
300 380
7,770 7,770
5,200 5,200
32,161 30,687
1,293 1,428
1,550 1,550
66,964 64,548

SALARIES & BENEFITS

54,903 54,685

.......... 4,066

28,100 4,066~

.......... 32,673

549 212

5,704 §,003

29,922 33,014

7,792 6.885

268 242

41 42

150 225

4,600 4,600

132,069 140,781

1.00 2.00
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

1,408 1,475

4,000 4,000

253 225

1,748 2,270

401 459

100 100

740 708

783 283

8,695 5,934

18,125 16,461

150,194 157,242

ADOPTED
2018-201¢9

18,000
500
500
400

7,770
5,200
6,000

30,000

1,000
1,550

70,9220

146,448
2.00

g,000
4,000
1,000
4,000

500

100
1,000

500
9,500
5,000

34,600

181,048

ACCT

3-11-1130
3-20-2212
3-20-2262
3-20-2263
3-20-2302
3-20-2304
3-20-2334
3-40-4206
3-60-6204
3-560-6206

TOCTAL

5-10-1001
5-10-1002
5-10-1003
5-10-1004
5-10-1100
5-10-1301
5-10-1302
5-10-1303
5-10-1305
5-10-13086
5-10~-1307
5-1¢-1312

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
§-20-2104
5-20-2212
5-20-2402
5-20-2408
5-20-2410
5-20-2450
5-20-2520
5-20~2530
5-20-26322

TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DCCUMENT
YEARR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENTUES

TRANSIENT ROOM TAX

FORCLOSURE REIMSB
OWNERSHIP DOC (CO)

TAX WARRANTS REFH

ROAD ADMIN FEE

WLCSH ADMIN FER

VITAL RECORDS

A&T GRANT 36.35% TX DEPT

MISC REVENUE/TREASURER

SOLID WASTE ADMIN FEE

DEPT 104 REVENUES

EXPENSES

TREASURER- GOEBEL-BURNS
ASST TREASURER

DEPT SPECIALIST
TREASURER ASST/REGISTRAR
LONGEVITY PAY
FPICA/MEDIARE

HEARLTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

HSA CONTRIBUTION

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

FORCLOSURE EXPENCE YEARLY
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY
BOKD

TELEFEONE

COMPUTER SERVICES
COPIER/TREAS-TX PRGM FEES
VITAL RECORDS- FEES TO ST

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

DEPT 104 E X PEN S E S

PRCPOSED

APPROVED

PAGE 5
Gllell
Glle-

ADCPTED

20,000 20,000 20,000
500 500 500
500 500 500
400 400 400

7,770 7,770 7,770
5,200 5,200 5,200
8,000 8,000 8,000
30,000 30,000 30,000
1,000 1,000 1,000

-1,B50 1,550 1,550

74,220 74,920 74,920

56,561 56,561 56,561

33,738 33,735 33,735
566 566 566

6,951 5,351 &,951
43,277 43,277 43,277
8,411 8,411 &,411
225 225 225

66 (33 €6

200 200 200
4,800 4,600 4,600
154,592 154,552 154,592
2.00 2.00 2.00
2,000 2,000 2,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
1,000 1,000 1,000

10,000 10,000 10,000
500 500 500
100 100 100

1,000 1,000 1,000
500 500 500
9,500 3,500 9,500
8,000 8,000 8,000
42,600 42,600 42,600
157,192 197,392 197,182




6/27/1% PAGE 3

2:34 PM GLi611
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Gii6-
101-3ENERAL FUND
105-CLERK YEAR 2019-2020

-- HISTORICAL DATA ~- ALQPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-20153 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES

35,785 36,419 35,000 3-20-2214 RECORDING 36,000 36,000 36,000
20,647 10,784 20,000 3-20-2216 RECEIPT/FEES 15,000 15,000 15,000
2,662 2,792 —--m------ 3-20-2218 RECORD ARCH MOVED- [205)
e 1,500 6,000 3-20-2334 VITAL RECORDS
434 414 500 3-40-4208 A&T GRANT .49% CLERK 500 s00 500
1,280 4,584 1,000 3-80-5204 MISC REV (CLERK) 2,000 2,000 2,000
60,808 56,483 62,500 T O TALDEPT 105 REVENTUES 53,500 £3,500 53,500

EXPENSES

SALARIES & BENEFITS

54,903 54,903 55,455 5-10-1001 CLERX - LATHROP 55,561 56,561 56,561
14,041 30 3,900 5-10-1002 VITAL RECORDS REGISTRAR
27,516 20,479 22,870 5-10-1003 CLERK DEPT. SPECIAL- HALL 23,660 23,660 23,660
.......... 97 ---------- 5-10-1004 EXTRA HELP~

3,822 2,400 4,500 5-10-1005 ELECTION BOARD SALARIES 5,000 5,000 5,000
g2 366 555 5-10-1100 LCNGEVITY PAY 566 565 566
§,382% 5,087 §,700 5-10-1301 FICA/MEDICARE 6,600 §,600 6,600
35,003 24,688 27,833 5-10-1302 HEALTHE INSURANCE 28,900 28,900 28,500
§,620 5,527 2,000 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT T,810 7,610 7,610
315 223 235 5-10-130% WORKERS COMP 235 235 235
41 39 60 5-10-1306 LIFE INSURANCE 60 60 50
190 182 200 5-10-1307 LIFEFLIGHT 200 200 200

B ememmmmmem mmmmeeoeo- 5-10-1308 NEW OREGON SICK LEAVE LAW
4,600 3,260 3,020 5-~10-1312 HSA CONTRIBTUION 3,200 3,200 3,200
154,540 117,262 133,328 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 132,592 132,592 132,592
2.00 1.80 1.80 TOTAL FTE'S 1.80 1.80 1.80

SUPPLIES & SERVICES
1,770 3,154 2,800 5~20-2102 OFFICE SUPPLIES 3,000 3,000 3,000
4,639 4,370 4,000 5-20-2104 POSTAGE 4,500 4,500 4,500
217 52 150 5-20-2114 EQUALIZATON BOARD EXP i50 150 150
14,275 6,192 15,000 5-20-2120 PRINTING 16,000 16,000 18,000
.................... 5,000 5-20-2262 OR VOTERS REGISTRATION SY 5,000 5,000 5,000
1,307 2,401 3,000 5-20-2402 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 2,500 2,500 2,500
459 597 700 5-20-2406 INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 625 625 625
306 126 350 5-20-2408 BLECTION MILEAGE 350 350 350
1,104 1,143 1,300 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE 1,300 1,300 1,300
385 5,329 3,500 5-20-2520 COMPUTER SVCS/EQUIPMENT 1,500 1,500 11,800
4,878 11,591 8,500 5-20-2530 MATINTENANCE CONTRACTS 8,500 3,500 8,500
29,340 34,955 44,300 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 43,425 43,425 53,425
TRANSFER

.................... 7,598 5-50-5102 TRANS RECORD ARCH (208)

7,598 TOTAL TRANEFER

183,880 152,217 185,226 T O T A L DEPT 106 E X PEN S E 8§ 176,017 176,017 186,017



65/27/1%9
2:34 PM
WOBRENDA

101~GENERAL FUND
106-VETERANS® SERVICE
-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-201% ACCT

|||||||||| £4,808 3-40-4206
10,446 2 ---------- 3-40-4208
24,137 eeemmeme-- 3-40-4210

||||||||| - 5,125 3-60-6204
34,577 9,733 74,863 T CTAL

SALARIES & BENEFITS
26,848 39,928 35,188 5-10-1002
= 6,575 5-10-1003
2,772 3,200 5-1¢-1301
18,036 24,615 5-10-1302
1,931 3,350 5-10-1303
110 130 5-10-1305
is 35 5-10-1306
100 125 5-10-1307
1,150 2,645 G5-10-1310
1,150 mrewenoem= Bl 0-1312
44,115 65,186 15,873 TOTAL
1.00 1.00 1.15 TOTAL
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
613 936 1,000 5-20-2102
15 173 100 5-20-2104
549 524 550 5-20-2106
5,345 5,740 6,000 5-20-2108
|||||||||| 2,650 2,650 5-20-2262
723 1,510 5,000 5-20-2402
121 223 400 5-20-2406
S04 824 1,200 5~20-2450
|||||| R 480 500 5-20-2502
5,373 eemmeeo---- m----n- www 5-20-2508
13,703 13,062 17,400 TOTAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY
|||||||||| 22,500 —==---=-~~ 5+40~4105
22,500 TOTAL

57,818 100,758 23,273 TOTAL

BUDRGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENUES

VS0 LEGISLATIVE PASS-THRU
CVSQ VETERAN'S SERVICE

EE VETERANS SERVICE

MISC REV/REFUNDS/VETERANS

DEPT 106 REVENUES

EXPENGSES

SERVICE OFFICER~ THORNE
ADMIN ASSISTANT~FREGULIA
FICA/MEDICARE

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

HRA/VEBA/HSA

HSA CONTRIBUTION

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS
VETERABNS OUTREACH EXPENSE
ADMINISTRATION FEES 3%
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY
TELEPHONE/ INTERNET

AUTO REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
COMPUTER SRVS/I.T. FEE

SUPPLIES & SERVICES
VEHICLE
CAPITAL OUTLAY

DEPT 106 EXPENGSES

PROFPOSED

APPROVEDR

PAGE 7
Glleil
Gllé6-

74,863 74,863 74,863
74,863 74,863 74,863
37,340 37,540 37,540
&,808 6,805 6,805
3,400 3,400 3,400
24,8835 24,885 24,885
3,800 2,600 3,500
135 135 135

35 35 35

115 115 115
2,545 2,645 2,845
79,160 79,160 79,160
1.1i5 1.18 1.15
1,000 1,000 1,000
50 50 50

580 550 550
6,500 6,500 6,500
2,650 2,650 2,650
3,000 3,000 3,000
600 600 600
1,200 1,200 1,200
500 500 500
1,000 1,000 1,000
17,050 17,050 17,050
96,210 96,210 96,210




6/27/19

2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101~GENERAL FUND

107-DISTRICT ATTORNEY
-- HISTORICAL DATA -~

2016-2017

2017-20%8

350 400
3,975 4,166
2,031 3,110

42,351 42,194
35,607 38,604

2,087 2,380
59,158 84,179
11,175 2,783

2,607 7,215
158,341 185,031

SALARIES & BENEFITS

1,177 ceeeeemmes
34,847 34,847
32,799 33,306
50,038 57,089
15,287 42,853

348 348

8,724 11,030
35,823 46,728

8,129 10,046

455 468

68 78

325 400
€,275 7,263
194,296 244,456
4.00 3.80

SUPPLIES & SERVICES
3,012 3,598
1,204 1,453
2,284 3,404

158 655

7,478 4,443

66 = —mmmmm—mm-
816 1,800
3,538 2,371
756 1,040

ADORPTED
2018-2019

300
4,000
2,800

44,444
42,570
3,528
136,001

261,478

ACCT

3-20-2222
3-20-2224
3-30-3110
3-40~4116
3-40-4124
3-40-4126
3-40-4128
3-40-4224
3-40-4402
3-40-4404
3-40-4406
3-60-6204

TOTAL

5-10-1001
5-10-1002
5-10-1003
5-10-1004
5-10-1005
5~10~-1100
5-10-1301
5-10-1302
5-10-1303
5~10-1305
5-10-1308
5-10-1307
5-10-1312

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5-20-2104
5-20-2106
5-20-2128
5-20-2138
5-20-2156
5-20-2162
5-20-2212
5-20-2262
5-20-2402
5-20-24086

BUDGET DCCUMENT
YEAR 2012-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVEMNTUES

DIVERSION FEES

DISCOVERY FEES

DRUG COURT FEES

CHILD SUPBORT GRANT
VOCA/VICTIM OF CRIME ASST
CHILD SUPPORT INCENTIVE
S$.H. RURAL DOMESTIC REIMB
GRAND JURY-STATE OREGON
MISC- WILDHORSE GRANT
CRIMINAL FINES ACCT (203)
VOCA ONE TIME GRANT

MISC REV/REFUNDS (DA)

DEPT 107 REVENTUTE S

EXPENGSES

OFFICE MGR/TRANSCLBTION
SUPPORT ENFORCEMNT-LAYTON
VICTIM ADVOCATE-HUSTON
DEPUTY DA -~

DA INVESTIGATOR
LONGEVITY PAY
FICA/MEDICARE

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS CCOMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

HSA CONTRIBUTION

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE*S

QFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

PROF .DUES/CELLBRITE
LEGAL TEXTS/PERIODICALS
INVESTIGATIONS

VICTIMS ADVOCATE SUPPLIES
BRUG COURT SUPPLIES
GRAND JURY RECORDING
COURT FILING FEES HB2241
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY

PROPOSED

APPROVED

BAGE 8
Gl1l611
G116~

ADOPTED

300 300 300
4,000 4,000 4,000
2,500 2,500 2,500

48,842 48,842 48,842
75,371 15,371 75,371
2,218 2,216 2,216
138,218 l3g,218 139,218
1,000 1,000 1,000
20,4000 20,000 20,000
13,138 13,138 13,138
5,000 5,000 5,000
311,585 311,585 311,585
33,794 33,794 33,784
35,867 35,867 35,867
35,337 35,337 36,337
62,947 62,947 62,947
52,684 52,684 52,684
360 360 360
14,400 14,400 14,400
89,615 89,6185 89,615
17,879 17,672 17,672

575 575 575

150 150 150

500 500 500

11,500 11,500 11,500
355,408 355,408 355,408
5.00 5.00 5.00
6,000 6,000 6,000
1,800 1,800 1,80¢
2,500 2,500 2,500

700 700 700
4,500 4,500 4,500
2,500 2,500 2,500

15,000 15,000 15,000

1.,50¢C
15,000 15,000 15,000
1,400 1,406 1,400



6§/27/19
2:34 PM
“WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND
107-DISTRICT ATTORNEY
-- HISTORICAL DATA --

2016~2017 2017-2018
1,637 1,888

106 mm-mmm--—-

5,457 6,071
3,466 3,868

558 2,601

6,934 600
37,508 33,782

CAPITAL OQUTLAY

|||||||||| 20,000
20,000

231,808 288,248

ADOPTED
2018~2013

360,128

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2015%-2020
ACCT DESCRIPTICN
5-20~2450 TELEPHONE
5-20-2502 AUTC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
5-20~-2520 COMPUTER SERVICES
5~20-2532 COPY MACHINE MAINTENANCE
S-20-2544 WITHNESS EXPENSE
5-20-3212 VOCA ONE-TIME GRANT
TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES
5-40-4106 DA BULLET PROOF WINDOW
TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY

TOTALDEPT 107 EXPENGSES

PAGE 9

G11611
Glig-
PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
3,500 3,500 3,500
500 500 500
&,000 6,000 6,000
4,000 4,000 4,000
1,000 1,000 1,000
64,400 64,400 &5,300
20,000 20,000 20,000
20,000 20,000 20,000
439,308 439,808 441,308




§/27/1%
2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL: FUND
108-LIERARY
-- HISTORICAL DATA --

2016-2017 2017-2018
100 mmmmmmmo -
.......... 50
100 50

SALARIES & BENEFITS

51,439 35,386
9,749 4,771
4,334 2,938

13,002 5,590
4,118 1,512

261 155
20 9
95 100
2,300 1,150
85,315 51,611
1.00 1.00
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
834 324
52 9
3,114 1,874
1,157 1,191
1,262 562
1,410 1,418
982 1,320
1,840 1,773
2,292 1,401
300 300
300 300
300 300
.......... 150
240 178
14,083 11,098
99,398 62,709

ADOPTED
2018-2012

4,100

4,100

3-60-6104
3-60-6204

TCTAL

5-10-1001
5-10-1002
5-10-1301
5-10-1302
5-10-1303
5-10-1305
5-10-1306
5-10-1307
5-10-1312

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5-20~2104
5-20-2128
5-20-2170
5-20-2172
5-20-2406
5-20~2450
5-20-2458
5-20-2468
5-20-2524
5-20-2526
5~20-2528
5-20-2568
5-20-2586

TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTICN

REVENUES

BOOK DCHATICONS
MISCELLANECUS REVENUE

DEPT 108 REVENUES

EXPENSES

LIBRARIAN - POLUMSKY
STATION ATTENDANTS
FICA/MEDICARE
HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFPEPLIGHT

HSA CONTRIBUTION

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

QFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

LIBRARY BQOES
LIBRARY EXP SAGE
ELDERLY PROGRAM EXP
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY
TELEPHONE

UTILITIES

BUILDING EXPENEE
JOSEPH LIBRARY
WALLOWA LIBRARY
ENTERPRISE LIBRARY
JANITORIAL FEE TO GF
EQUIPMENT REPAIR/MAINT

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

DEPT 108 EX PENGSES

BAGE 10
G161l
Glie-

PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
1,600 1,600 1,600
1,200 1,200 1,200
2,000 2,000 2,000
4,800 4,800 4,800
4,800 4,800 4,800



&6/27/1% PAGE 11

2:34 PM Glisil
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Gili6-
101-GENERAL FUND
109-INFORMATICN TECHNOLOGY YEAR 2018-2020

«w» HISTORICAL DATA -~ ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 ACCT DESCRIPTICN EROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES

|||||||||| wowmem=m=—= 3-20-2302 ROAD ADMIN FEE 1,000 1,000 1,000
B ittt it 3-20-2304 WLCSD ADMIN FEE 500 500 500
|||||||||||||||||||| wwsm———-—— 3-20-2310 VETERANS ADMIN FEE 500 500 500
R L bttt wmw~ 3-40-4206 AT & T GRANT 500 500 500

TOTALDBEPT 102 REVENUES 2,500 2,500 2,300

EXPENGSES

SALARTES & BENEFITS

.......... - 59,031 5-10-1001 I.T. DIRECTOR- ZOLLMAN 51,100 61,100 61,100
.................... wowwmmmm—= 5-10-1002 I.T. TECH- MARCUM 17,453
.......... e 4,521 5-10-1301 FICA/MEDICARE 4,674 4,674 £,0.0
.................... 22,235 5-10-1302 HEALTH INSURANCE 21,639 21,639 31,000
.......... R ----=wew-- 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT 4,888 4,888 6,300
.................... 1,960 5-10-1305 WORK COM?P 125 125 125
........ o, R 30 5-10-1308 LIFE INSURANCE 33 33 50
.......... [ 100 5-10-13¢7 LIFE FLIGHT 100 100 100
mmmmmmmmn mmmmmm———— 2,300 5-10-1312 HSA CONTRIBUTION 2,300 2,300 3,260
80,177 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 94,858 94,859 125,398

1.00 TOTAL FTE'S 1.00 1.00 1.00

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

.......... B 10,000 5-20-2102 OFFICE SUPPLIES 5,000 5,000 5,000
.................... 50 5-20-2104 FPOSTAGE 50 50 50
........ e B —— 1,500 5+20-2402 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 5,000 5,000 5,000
.......... e 500 5-20-2406 INS-LIAR/VEH/PROPERTY 500 500 500
.................... 600 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE &00 600 600
mm—swnman mmmmme———— 15,000 5-+20-2520 TECHNICAL COMPUTER SUPPLY 15,000 15,000 15,000
27,850 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 26,150 26,150 26,150

117,827 T OQ TALDEPT 109 EXPENSES 121,008 121,009 151,548



6/27/19 PAGE 12
2:34 PM G116l
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Gli6-
101-GENERAL FUND
110~FACILITY MAINTENANCE YEAR 2015-2020
-~ HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APFRCVED ADOPTED
REVENUES
1,208 i,643 2,300 3-20-2112 ROADS/VEG JANITCRIAL FEE 2,300 2,300 2,300
1,530 1,493 2,800 3-20-2114 JUSTICE CNTR JANITCR FEE 2,800 2,800 2,800
A 300 1,500 3-20-2116 COMMUNITY COMPLEX FEES 1,500 1,500 1,500
23 150 eememmmmeme 3-20-2118 LIBRARY/CLOVERLEAF 158 150 15¢
e = 100 e 3-60-6204 MISC. REVENUE
2,781 3,686 6,600 TOTALDEPT 110 REVENUE S 6,750 6,750 &,750
EXPENGSES
SALARIES & BENEFITS
48,783 34,420 34,757 5-10-1001 FACILITY MANAGER-KASSAHN 35,984 35,582 35,284
9,662 13,185 17,375 5-10-1002 CUSTODIAN - MOORE 18,096 18,098 18,026
60 = mmmmm----- mmenwswves 5230-1300 LONGEVITY PAY
e —mmmmmmmm = mm—————mee 5-10-1102 CELL PHONE STIPEND 360 360 360
4,116 3,184 4,034 5-10-1301 FICA/MEDICARE 4,200 4,200 4,200
17,844 18,734 22,250 5-10-1302 HEALTH INSURANCE 21,6328 21,638 21,639
1,206 2,754 2,781 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT 2,%00 2,200 2,200
2,740 2,187 2,700 5-10-1305 WORKERS COMP z,700 2,700 2,700
20 20 30 5-10-1306 LIFE INSURANCE 32 33 33
190 100 100 5-10-1307 LIFEFLIGHT 100 100 100
2,300 2,300 2,300 5-10-1312 HSA CONTRIBUTION 2,300 2,300 2,300
86,921 77,884 8&,327 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 88,312 88,312 88,312
2.00 1.50 1.50 TOTAL FTE'S 1.50 1.50 1.50
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
2,581 2,308 3,500 5-20-2108 OPERATING SUPPLIES 4,500 4,500 4,500
|||||||||||||||||||| 800 5-20-2110 FIRE ALARM 800 800 800
5,871 6,534 8,000 5-20-2206 HEATING FUEL 8,000 8,000 §,000
Tl - 2,700 5-20-2212 GENERATOR FUEL/MAINT 2,700 2,700 2,700
421 516 550 5-20-2406 INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 550 550 550
814 804 1,000 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE 1,000 1,000 1,000
10,558 11,382 15,000 5-20-2458 BLECTRICITY 15,000 15,000 15,000
1,814 1,715 2,500 65-20~2460 WATER/SEWER 2,460 2,460 2,460
238 1,091 1,200 5-20-2462 GARBAGE SERVICE 1,200 1,200 1,200
1,978 2,967 3,200 5-20-2470 BOILER MAINTENANCE 3,200 3,200 3,200
9,155 11,350 39,000 5-20-25864 FACILITY REPAIR/MAINT 50,00¢ 50,000 70,000
|||||||||||||||||||| 3,000 G5-20-2566 ELEVATCOR INSPECTION 3,000 3,000 3,000
33,940 39,167 80,250 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 92,4190 92,410 112,410
CAPITAL CUTLAY
e 12,181 meememe--- 5-40-4107 JOHN DEERE LAWN MOWER
|||||||||| 843 ~==------- 5-40-4116 BUILDING REPAIR/CH REMODE
13,040 TOTAL CAPITAL QUTLAY
120,861 130,091 166,577 T O T A L DEPT 110 E X P EN S E § 180,722 180,722 200,722



8/27/19

2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND

111-BOARD OF COMMISSTIONERS
~- HISTORICAL DATA --

2016-2017

2017-2018

SALARIES & BENEFITS

24,060 43,585
43,540 43,340
43,600 43,700
36,150 39,082

7,636 4,851
11,900 11,688
32,817 41,839
13,824 16,186

770 710

80 82

435 400
5,058 6,400
239,870 252,083
£.00 £_00

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

3,374 5,965
371 429
13,728 1,070
1,352 2,156

7,000 —mmmmmm—o
132,351 11,562

2,704 2,945

1,674 1,903

3,170 5,096

1,569 48
45,942 62,592

.......... 535
94,235 94,361

APOPTED
2018-2018

22,815

43,976
43,975
43,976
17,246
20,860
14,600
47,000
18,000
800
120
200
6,055
422

277,371
4.00

3-20-2104
3~20-2302
3-20-2304
3-20-2310
3-20~-231¢6
3-40-4212
3-60-6204

TOTAL

£-10-1001
5-10-1002
5-10-1003
5-10~-1004
5-10-100%
5-10-1301
5-10-130C2
5-10-1303
5-10-1305
5-10-130¢8
5-10-1307
5-10-1312
£E-10-1314

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5-20-2104
5-20-2106
5-20-2120
5-20-2400
5-~20-2402
5-20-2406
5420-2450
5-20-2506
5-20~2520
5-20-2530
5-20-2620
5-20-2623

TOTAL

5-40-4105

BUDGET DPOCUMENT

YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENTUES

LIQUOR LICENSE FEES
ROAD ADMIN FEE
WLCSD ADMIN FEE
VETERANS ADMIN FEE
WURA ADMIN FEE
VIDEQO LOTTERY FUNDS
MISC REVENUE

DEPT 111 REVENTUES

EXPENGSES

COMMISSICNER -~ NASH
COMMISSICNER -HILLOCK
COMMISSICNER « ROBERTS
EX ASST 5,STEP I-FREGULIA
EXTRA HELP-
FICA/MEDICARE

HEEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

HSA CONTRIBUTION
ADMIN LEAVE PAYOUT 1/2

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

OFFICE SUPPLIES

POSTAGE

AQC/NACC DUES

PRINTING

SENIOR MEAL ASSISTANCE
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/FROPERTY
TELEPHONE

RENTAL & CONTRACTS
COMPUTER SERVICES
COMPUTER SOFTWARE-CHAVES
VIDEOQ LOTTERY/ECON DEVEL
N.R.A.C. PAST/PRESENT BK

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

VEHICLE

PROPOSED

APPROVED

PAGE 13
Gll&ll
Gll6-

ADOPTED

150 150 150
21,678 21,875 21,675
2,000 2,000 2,000
23,825 23,825 23,825
44,854 44,854 44,854
44,854 44,854 44,854
44,854 44,854 44,854
38,559 38,558 38,552
10,000 10,000 25,000
14,085 14,085 18,000
53,850 53,850 53,850
16,541 16,541 16,541
800 800 ago
120 120 120
400 400 400
7,800 7,800 1,800
1,000 1,000 1,000
277,717 277,717 296,632
3.85% 3.83 3.85
6,000 &,000 6,000
1,000 1,000 1,000
15,000 15,000 15,000
2,500 2,500 2,500
20,000 20,000 20,000
3,300 3,300 3,300
2,300 2,300 2,300
5,500 5,500 5,500
3,000 3,000 3,000
1,000 1,000 1,000
52,800 5%,600 538,600




6/27/1% PAGE 14

2:34 PM G1l1l61l
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Glls-
101-GENERAL FUND
111-BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS YEAR 2018-2020

-- HISTORICAL DATA ~- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2013 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVEDR ADOPTED
23,000 TCTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
TRANSFER

|||||||||||||||||||| 56,000 S5-50~5104 TRANS-VIDEO LOTTERY (202}

56,000 TOTAL TRANSFER

334,105 346,424 417,571 T O T A L DEPT 111 EXPENGSES 337,317 33%,317 356,232



&/27/19
2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND
112~-ADMINSTRATIVE SERVICES
~- HISTORICAL DATA --

2016-2017 2017-2018
11,475 11,475
2,503 4,300
2,500 2,500
2,000 3,000
18,484 21,275

SALARIES & BENEFITS

50,499 52,171
3,045 3,304
18,264 19,734
4,035 4,174
157 143
20 20
95 100
2,300 2,300
78,415 81,946
1.00 1.00
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
2,766 4,693
1,240 1,000
1,034 1,212
1,289 1,163
2,186 4,599
229 258
217 380
263 55
5,165 4,210
13,569 17,570

91,984 99,516

ADOPTED
2018-201%

18,7775

53,219
4,200
22,235
4,400
160

30

100
2,300
1,538

88,173
1L.00

2,000

100
1,400
2,500
2,500
5,000

285

600
1,000
5,500

20,885

109,064

3-20-2302
3-20-2304
3-20-2308

5-10-1001
5~10~1301
5-10-1302
5-10-1303
5-10-1305
5-10-1306
5-10-1307
5-10-1312
5-10-1314

TCTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5-20-2103
5-20-2104
5~20-2106
5-20-2120
5-20-2402
5-20-2406
5-20-2450
5+20-2520
5-20-2530

TOTAL

TOTAL

BUDGET DOQCUMENT

YEAR 2015-2020

DESCRIPTION PROPCSED

REVENUES

ROAD ADMIN FEE 11,475
Wi, CSD BDMIN FEE 1% 5,000
MUSUEM ADMIN FEE 1% 1,422
PLANNING ADMIN FEE 1% 1,408
B~CODES ADMIN FEE 1% 4,643
DEPT 112 REVENTUE 8 23,948

EXPENSES

DIRECTCR - MICKA 56,755
FICA/MEDICARE 4,428
HEALTH INSURANCE 21,839
RETIREMENT 4,540
WORKERS COMP 150
LIFE INSURANCE 32
LIFEFLIGHT 100
HSA CONTRIBUTION 2,300
ADMIN LEAVE PAYOUT 1/2 1,100
SALARIES & BENEFITS 91,043
FTE'S 1.00
CFFICE SUPPLIES 2,500
BANK SERVICE FEES FCR PR 150
POSTAGE 1,500
EMPLOYEE INCENTIVES 2,500
BUDGET EXPENSES 2,500
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 7,000
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 285
TELEPHONE 600
HARDWARE MAINTENANCE 1,000
SQFTWARE MAINTENANCE 5,500
SUPPLIES & SERVICES 23,538
DEPT 112 EX P ENGSES 114,578

AFPROVED

11,475
5,000
1,422
1,408
4,643

23,948

56,755
4,426
21,639
4,540
150

33

100
2,300
1,100

91,043
1.00

2,500

150
1,500
2,500
2,500
7,000

285

500
1,000
5,500

23,535

114,878

PAGE 15
G1lle1l
Glie-

ADOPTED

11,475
5,000
1,422
1,408
4,643

23,948

56,755
4,426
21,639
4,540
150

33

100
2,300
1,100

21,043
1.00

2,500

150
1,500
2,500
2,500
7,000

285

500
1,000
5,500

23,535

114,578




6/27/19

2:34 PM

WOBRENDA

101 -GENERAL FUND
113-YQUTH SERVICES

-- HISTORICAL DATA --

2018-2017 2

SALARIES & BENEFITS
50,202
36,806
14,2187
6,728
4598

167,417
2.50

SUPPLIES & SERVICES
2,880
15
1,315
265
3,225
713
1,838
6,874
168
450
26,344

017-20%8

156,661
2.30

2,089
68
1,315
703
3,245
820
1,209
7,274
469
3,636
13,553

ADOPTED
2018-201%

63,770

183,742
2.50

2,560
75
1,460
1,000
3,500
850
1,500
7,274
1,500
5,000
11,470

3-20-2108
3-30-3112
3-30-3114
3-40-4102
3-40-4124
3-40-4126
3-40-4128
3~40-4216
3-40-4302
3-80-6204

TOTAL

5-10-1001
5-10-1002
5-10-1003
5-10-1008
5-10-1100
5-10-1102
5-10-1301
5-10-1302
5-10-1303
5-10-1305
5-10-1306
£-10-1307
5-10-1308
$5-10-1312
5-10-1314

TOTAL
TOTAL

5-20-2102
5~20-2104
5-20-2106
5-20-2176
5-20-2402
5+20-2406
5-20-2450
5-20-2468
5-20-2502
5-20-2538
5~20~3202

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTICN

REVENTUES

ELECTRONIC MONITOR PAYMNT
DIVERSION FEES

D&b MIP CLASSES

GIRLS CIRCLE GRANT
JUVENILE BASIC (BKO6)
JCP PREVENTION (BK0O2)
YOUTH EMPLOYMENT

EHS CONTRACT

TRACKER 5.H. GRANT
MISCELLAWEGUS REVENUE

DEPT 113 REVENTUES

EXPENEBES

DIRECTOR - DECKER
JUVENILE COUNSELOR
JUVENILE TRACKER ~1560HRS
YCUTH EMPLOYMENT
LONGEVITY PAY

CELL PHONE STIPEND
PICA/MEDICARE

HEALTH INSURANCE
RETIREMENT

WORKERS COMP

LIFE INSURANCE
LIFEFLIGHT

KEW SICK LEAVE LAW
HSA CONTRIBUTION
ADMIN LEAVE PAYOUT 1/2

SALARIES & BENEFITS
FTE'S

OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE

DUES

D&a MIP CLASS SUPPLIES
TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS
INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY
TELEPHONE
RENT/BUILDING EXPENSE
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE
DETENTION

JCP GRANTS

PAGE 16
Gl1l61l
Glle-

PROPOSED APPROVED ADCPTED
500 500 500
800 800 800
500 500 500
3,000
7,970 7,970 7.970
22,500 22,500 22,500
5,000 5,000 3,000
18,720 18,720 21,580
1,500 1,500 1,500
57,420 57,490 61,350
54,276 54,276 54,276
37,538 24,238 37,538
24,102 24,102 25,302
6,000 6,000 3,000
543 543 543
1,680 1.08¢ 1,68¢
2,570 %,874Q 10,815
49,230 45,2580 43,278
9,487 %,487 9,600
5,000 5,000 4,500
1y Xy g0
3co 300 300
S00 500 500
5,500 5,500 4,600
1,050 1,050 1,050
204,326 191, 026 196,470
2.80 2.60 2,80
2,500 2,500 2,500
5 75 e
1,400 1,400 1,400
1,000 1,000 L,co0
3,500 3,500 3,500
1,000 1,000 1,000
1,500 1,500 1,500
7,274 7,274 T,274
1,500 1,500 1,500
3,000 5,000 5,000
6,000 6,000 7,370




6/27/19

2:34 PM
WOBRENDAL BUDGET DOCUMENT
101-GENERAL FUND
113~-YOUTH SERVICES YEAR 2019-2020
~~ HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-201%9 ACCT DESCRIPTION
1,528 ---------- e -+ 5.20-3208 GIRLS CIRCLE GRANT
46,023 34,381 36,069 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES
TRANSFER
|||||||||||||||||||| 2,000 5-50-5102 TRANS. VEHICLE SINK (230)
2,000 TOTAL TRLNSFER
213,440 191,042 221,811 TOQOQTALDEPT 113 EXPENGSES

PAGE 17
Gllsll
G116~

PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
30,749 30,749 32,719
2,000 2,000 2,000
2,000 2,000 2,000
237,075 223,775 231,189




6/27/15 PAGE 18

2:34 PM G111l
WCBRENDA BUDGET DCCUMENT Gll6~-
10L-GENERAL FUND
114~SURVEYOR YEAR 2019-2020

-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2012 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES
280 1,435 1,500 3-20-2230 PLATT MAP FEES 1,500 1,500 1,500
EELY 1,435 1,500 TOTARLZPIDEPT 114 REVENUES 1,500 1,500 1,500
EXPENGSES

SALARIES & BENEFITS

14,453 14,459 14,460 5-10-1001 SURVEYQOR - SHAVER 14,896 14,898 14,896
1,106 1,106 1,160 5+10-~1301 FICA/MEDICARE 1,150 1,150 1,150
343 330 750 5-10-1305 WORKERS COMP 500 500 500
15,208 15,895 16,370 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 16,546 16,546 16,546
.25 .25 TOTAL FTE'S .25 .25 .25
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

|||||||| - e m - 50 5-20-2102 OFFICE SUPPLIES 100 100 100
48 53 60 5-20-2406 INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 65 €5 65

||||||||| - mmmmmm —==mmw~w-~ 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE
645 900 2,000 5-20-2610 PLATT APPROVAL EXP 2,000 2,000 2,000
693 S53 2,110 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 2,185 2,165 2,165

16,601 16,848 18,480 T O T A L DEPT 114 EX PENSE 8 18,711 18,711 18,711
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2:34 PM GLlisll
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT G116~
101-GENERAL FUND
115-EMERGENCY SERVICES YEAR 201%-2020

-« HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-20%8 2018-2019 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENTUES

41,286 46,791 44,076 3-40-4220 EMPG GRANT 44,158 44,158 44,158
41,286 46,793 44,076 TOTA L DEPT 115 REVENUES 44,158 44,158 44,158
EXPENGSES

SALARIES & BENEFITS

45,123 45,123 45,591 5-10-1001 EMERGENCY MGR - KARVOSKI 46,488 45,488 46,488
3,063 3,038 3,500 5-10-130% FICR/MEDICARE 3,560 3,560 3,560
6,341 6,852 7,530 35-10-1302 HEALTH INSURANCE 7,513 7,513 7,513
3,610 3,610 3,650 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT 3,725 3,728 3,725

142 128 180 5-10-1305 WORKERS COMP 200 200 200

20 20 30 5-10-1306 LIFE INSURANCE 30 30 30

|||||||||||||||||||| 100 5-10-1307 LIFEFLIGHT 100 100 100

300 age 900 5-10-1312 HSA CONTRIBUTION 200 900 200

59,183 59,667 61,481 TOTAL SALARIES & BENEFITS 62,516 62,516 62,516

1.00 1.00 1.00 TOTAL FTE'S 1.00 1.00 1.00

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

5 50 5-20-2104 POSTAGE 200 200 200

7,410 8,417 5-20-2108 SUPPLIES 9,000 2,000 9,000

|||||||||| 386 5-20-2402 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 1,500 1,500 1,500

1,689 1,787 5~20-2404 FUEL 3,500 3,500 3,500

536 589 5-20-2406 INS-LIAB/VEH/PROPERTY 800 800 800

3,295 1,533 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE/CELL PHONE 2,000 2,000 2,000

2,978 542 5-20~2458 UTILITIES 2,500 2,500 2,500

743 1,025 5-20-2468 RENT 1,500 1.50¢ 1,500

253 100 %-20-2502 AUTC REPAIR & MAINTENANCE 1,000 1,000 1,000

3,800 3,500 5-20~2504 ALERTSENSE EMERGENCY SYS 3,800 3,800 3,800
11,200 11,775 - 5-20-2506 PICKUP LEASE PAYMNTS (230}

29,412 30,114 26,6870 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 25,800 25,800 25,800

88,811 89,781 88,181 T O TA LDEPT 115 EXPENSES 88,316 38,315 88,316
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2:34 PM Gllell
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT G116~
101-GENERAL FUND
116-GRANTS YEAR 201%-2020

-- HISTORICAL DATH -- ADCPTEDR
2016~2017 2017-2018 2018-2012 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED

REVENUES

5,582 7,553 12,000 3-20-2232 ADMIN FEES~ MISC 5,000 s,000 5,001
|||||||||||||||||||||||||||||| 3-20-2234 5.7T.I. F. ADMIN FEE 10,000 10,000 10,000

7,200 6,000 3,000 3-20-2306 A.D.P.E.P ADMIN FEE 2,400 2,400

2,000 1,500 3,000 3-20-2312 S.T.F.PUBLIC TRANS FEE 2,000 2,000 2,000
|||||||||||||||||||| 7,200 3-40-4241 ST MENTAL HLTH OHA-ADMIN 7,200 7,200 7,200

14,732 15,053 25,200 T O TA LDEPT 116 REVENUE S 26,600 286,600 24,201

EXFENGSES

SALARIES & BENEFITS

36,161 36,161 36,511 5-10-1001 GRANTS ADMIN- (. LOCKE 5,000 5,000 5,000

R ittt 31,200 5-10-1002 GRANTS MANAGER- C. ALLEN 32,308 32,308 32,308

2,532 2,521 5,180 5-10-1301 FICA/MEDICARE 2,900 2,500 2,800

897 906 23,450 5-10-1302 HEALTH INSURANCE 15,446 15,446 15,446

2,893 2,893 5,500 5-10-1303 RETIREMENT 2,585 2,588 2,585

112 100 140 5-10-1305 WORKERS COMP 100 i00 100

20 20 60 5-10-1306 LIFE INSURANCE 30 30 30

55 100 200 5-10-1307 LIFEFLIGHT 100 ipo 100

e e — 2,300 35-10-1312 HSA CONTRIBUTION 2,300 2,300 2,300

az,717 42,701 104,541 TOTAL SALKRRIES & BENEFITS 60,769 60,7689 60,769

.83 -1 1.50 TOTAL FTE'S .80 -80 .80
SUPFLIES & SERVICES

1.258 832 5,000 5-20-2102 OFFICE SUPPLIES 2,000 2,000 2,000

|||||||||| 290 2,500 G5-20-2402 TRAVEL/TRAINING/MEALS 7,000 7,000 7,000

148 185 1,300 5-20-2408 INS~-LIAB/VEH/PROFERTY 225 225 225

375 362 500 5-20-2450 TELEPHONE 500 500 500

e e 2,827 3,000 5-20-2530 COMPUTER SOFTWARE-CHAVES 4,000 4,000 4,000

1,781 4,496 12,300 TOTAL SUPPLIES & SERVICES 13,725 13,728 13,725

44,438 47,187 116,841 T O T A L DEPT 116 EX PENGSES 74,494 74,494 74,454



6/27/12
2:34 PM
WOBRENDA
101-GENERAL FUND
117-0THER GENERAL FUND

-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019
1,817,816 1,882,119 1,920,733
79,030 63,169 75,000
1,910 1,608 1,800
1,178 2,445 1,800
3,199 3,414 3,200
6,648 6,202 6,500
52 87 90
14,119 33,223 25,000
5,313 4,733 5,000
.................... 1,500
444,340 1,054,602 442,295
.......... 32,360 10,000
s 639 €50
750 691 500
37,031 36,703 35,000
.......... 66,673 -
.................... 24,000
113 mmmmmmmeee .
33,012 23,457 30,000
704,659 e
30,000 1,250,000 —--m-m---o
.................... 1,000
3,179,170 4,462,125 2,584,068
SUPPLIES & SERVICES
.......... 832 500
131 19 100
237 450 2,000
1,980 e 5,600
16,920 15,922 17,000
9,711- 6,521 50,000
112 98 150
.......... 460 1,100
mam s mmmmmaoan 1,600
1,158 1,014 1,500
1,559 361 1,500
.......... 51,100 50,000
280 mmmmmmmmen 5,000
15,906 19,752 20,000
9,108 7,803 20,000
4,748 5,028 6,000
12,500 13,330 25,000

ACQCT

3+10-1110
3-10-1111
3~11-11490
3-131-115¢
3+11-1160
3-11-1180
3-11-1180
3-15-1510
3-30-3116
3-30-3202
3-40-4146
3-40-4202
3-40-4204
3-40~-4230
3-4Q-4232
3-40-4234
3-50-5502
3-60-8102
3-60-6204
3-60-6206
3-60-6208
2-60-6210

TOTAL

5-20-2108
5-20-2124
5-20-2168
5-20-2170
5-20~-2410
5-20-2412
5420-2416
5-20-2450
5-20-2456
5-20-2458
5-20-2468
5+20~2502
5-20-2508
5-20~2510
5-20-2514
54202534
5-20-2540
5-20-2542
5-20-2546

BUDGET DOCUMENT
YEAR 2019-2020

DESCRIPTION

REVENTUES

CURRENT YEAR TAXES

PRIOR YEAR TAXES
AMUSEMENT TAX

F&W IN LIEU TX LSM T/O
GROSS EARNINGS TAX
CIGARETTE TAX

SEVERENCE TAX

INTEREST EARNED
MEDIATION

SALE OF TAX FORCLOSURE
PYMT IN LIEU OF TAXES
MARIJUANA FUNDS

CLCT - HOWARD BUTTE
TAYLOR GRAZING TAX

CLCC TAX

LINCOLN FORFEITURE FUND
TRANS-C.C. PRIOR YR REIMB
SALT CRK SUMMIT DONATIONS
MISC REFUND/SAIF

ROCF LORN

CJD C.H IMPROVEMENT
COMMUNITY BANK-CREDITLINE

DEPFT 117 REVENUES

EXPENSES

SALT CRK SUMMIT REPAIRS
LOCAL GOV'T POOL FEES
RISE MANAGEMENT TRAINING
WER SITE MAINTENANCE
BONDS/ INSURANCE

WORKERS COMP INS

MISC/NSF CHECKS

TELEPHONE FOR ELEVATOR
LIBRARY SUPPORT
ELECTRICITY- HOWARD BUTTE
CIRCUIT COURT RECORD RENT
AUPO REPAIR & MAINTENANCE
QUTSIDE LEGAL COUNCIL
LAWSULT BAYOUTS
CONTRACTED SERVICES/LABCR
COMPUTER SYSTEM/DOC MGT
COUNTY AUDIT- EIDE BAILLY
MEDIATION

MEDICAL EXAMINER

PAGE 21
G111l
G1ll6-

PROPCSED APPROVED ADOPTED
2,013,109 2,013,103 2,013,105
65,000 65,000 53,000
1,800 1,800 1,800
1,800 1,800 1,500
3,200 3,200 3,200
6,500 6,500 6,500
100 100 100¢
35,000 35,000 35,000
5,200 5,200 5,200
15¢,000 150,000 150,000
443,563 443,563 443,563
500 500 500
35,000 35,000 35,000
12,13¢
30,000 30,000 20,000
2,780,772 2,750,772 2,780,608
2,000 2,000 2,000
100 100 ic¢
1,000 1,000 1,C00
1,000 1,000 1,000
35,000 35,000 35,000
10,000 1¢,000 10,000
128 125 125
1,000 1,000 1,000
5,000 5,000 6,000
1,500 1,500 1,500
1,500 1,500 1,500
75,000 75,000 75,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
5,000 5,000 5,000
45,000 45,000 45,000
15,000 15,000 15,000
€,000 6,000 6,000
20,000 20,000 20,000




§/27/139

2:34 PM

WOBRENDA

101-GENERAL FUND
117~0THER GENERAL FUND

-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2013 ACCT
llllllllllllllllllll 5,000 5-20.2548
16,825 2,868 10,000 5-20-2550
19,8621 25,643 38,000 5-20-2552
16,877 5,515 12,000 b5-20-2556
200 74 200 5-20-2564
3,019 2,228 4,500 5-20-2608
3,371 3,901 5,000 5-20-2832
14,05¢ 9,700 20,000 5-20-2680
3,313 535 s--m-mee-- 5-20~2664
4,446 41,352 41,353 5-20-26566
|||||||||| 30,147 1,000 5-20-2668
136,648 239,212 342,903 TOTAL
CAPITAL OUTLAY
|||||||||| 85,000 5-40-4102
R I et 30,000 5-40-4108&
705,225 sesseeeees mmmmmemeeo 5-40-4108
S mmm e m s e e ————— 70,000 5-40-4110
65,322 1,378,386 —--------- 5-40-4116
770,547 1,378,366 185,000 TOTAL
TRANSFER
30,000 30,000 15,000 5-50-5104
21,736 15,471 19,000 5-50-5108
33,993 15,797 80,77% 5-50-5112
10,000 10,000 10,000 5-50-5114
10,000 10,000 10,000 5-50~5116
e 1,000 10,000 5-50-512¢
10,000 10,000 10,000 5-50-5124
10,000 10,000 10,000 5-50-5126
6,100  ---------- memmmmmme 5-50-5128
111,412 73,438 125,568 5-50-5134
|||||||||| 4,000 4,000 5-50-5140
243,241 178,708 294,747 TOTAL
CONTINGENCY
|||||||||| B 151,832 5-60-6102
151,932 TOTAL
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE
|||||||||||||||||||| 100,000 5-70-7102
T00,000 TOTAL
1,150,436 1,797,284 1,674,582 T O TAL
5,134,175 £,410,854 5,379,273 TOTAL
2,321,717 2,134,726 2,784,232 TOTAL
641,018 738,031 1,062,264 TCTAL

BUDGET DOCUMENT

YEAR 2015-2020

DESCRIPTION

FOREST PLAN REVISION
LABCR CONSULTING

COUNTY COUNSEL

WOLF ISSUE EXPENSES
HOWARD BUTTE EASEMENT
POSTAGE MACHINE RENTAL
ODF FIRE PROTECT-FORCLOSE
PILT REAUTHORIZATION/ROCA
RELOCATION EXPENSE

ROOF LOAN PAYMENT
COMMUNITY BANK CREDITLINE

SUPPLIES & SERVICES

CASELLE COMPUTER SYSTEM
COMPUTER SERVER-SWITCH
COURT HOUSE ROCF REPAIR
VERIZON PHONE S5Y¥YSTEM

OJD COURTHOUSE IMPROVEMNT

CAPITAL QUTLAY

TRANS COMPUTER SINK {229)
TRANS TO GIS (236)

TRANS TO PLANNING {(206)
TRANS TO VAC/SICK LEAVE
TRANS COURTHQUSE (228)
TRANS UNEMPLCYMENT {232)
TRANS FAIRGROUNDS (223)
TRANS VEHICLE SINK (230)
TRANSFER TO WILELIFE(204)
TRANS COMM CCRRECT (262)
TRANS SCLID WASTE BOND

TRANSFER

CONTINGENCY
CONTINGENCY
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE
UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE
DEPT 117 BEXPENGSES
FOND 101 REVENTUES

SALARTES & BENEFITS
SUPPLIES & SERVICES

PAGE 22

G11611

G116~

PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
5,000 5,000 5,000
20,000 20,000 20,000
38,000 38,000 38,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
200 200 200
7,000 7,000 7,000
5,000 5,000 5,000
20,000 20,000 20,000
100,000 100,000 150,000
439,425 439,425 490,425
125,000 125,000 125,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
106,000 111,000 111,000
50,000 50,000 50,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
50,000 50,000 50,000
10,000 10,000 10,000
75,000 75,000 75,000
200,000 200,000 185,625
4,000 4,000 4,000
640,000 645,000 530,625
135,000 143,300 237,256
135,000 143,300 237,256
500,000 500,000 800,000
500,000 500,000 800,000
1,714,425 1,727,725 2,158,306
5,336,529 5,336,529 5,855,478
2,806,368 2,783,068 2,847,966
1,159,561 1,159,681 1,244,131
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2:34 PM Glisll
WOBRENDA BUDGET DOCUMENT Glle-
101-GENZRAL FUND
117~0THER GENERAL FUND YEAR 2019-2020

-- HISTORICAL DATA -- ADOPTED
2016-2017 Z017-2018 2018-2019 ACCT DESCRIPTION PROPOSED APPROVED ADOPTED
810,738 1,467,325 235,000 TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 75,000 75,000 75,000
288,741 188,206 378,845 TOTAL TRANSFER 660,500 665,500 651,128
151,432 TOTAL CONTINGENCY 135,000 143,300 237,256
700,000 TOTAL UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCE 500,000 500,000 200,000
4,042,214 4,539,358 5,373,273 T OTA L FUND 101 E X PEXN S E § 5,336,529 5,336,528 5,855,478
34.18 33.10 34.30 TOTALPFUND 101 F T E* S 34.75 34.55 34.75
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